
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Wed Jun 2, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of livestock Auctions by

Areas; Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Marshall, Rockingham,
Shenandoah and Winchester Virginia for
the week of May 24-29. 1999
Feeder Cattle SOS Head

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 81.50 - 90.00 70.00- 76.00 75.00
- 85.00 400500 76.50 - 82.5074.00 71.50
- 84.50500-60072.50 - 83.50 105065.00
- 76.00 600-700 67.50 - 73.50 66.50 -

69.00 700-800 64.50 - 68.50 65.50
800-900 60.00 - 6550

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500
63.50 500-700 58.00 - 64.50 700-900
49.00 - 58.50 900-1100 42.00

Heifers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 74.25 300-400 73.00 -

77.75 66.00 - 76.25 400-500 72.00 -

77.25 55.00 - 60.00 64.50- 75.50 500-600
70.00 - 76.50 57.0062.00 - 75.00 600-700
65.00 - 72.00 59.00 - 67.50

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 81.00 - 94.00 70.00 - 74.00
300-400 78.00- 88.00 63.00 - 69.00 76i50
400-500 74.00 - 80.5075.00 65.00- 77.50
500-600 68.50- 75.006530 63.00 - 72.50
600-700 60.00 - 62.00 700-900
62.00 50.00 - 56.00

Slaughter Cattle 371 Head
Slaughter Cows 301 Head Breaking

Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 31.75 - 40.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 2150 - 35.25

Slaughter Bulls 70 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 40.00 - 54.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600lbs 45.50 - 54.25 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 40.00 - 54.25
Baby calves returned to farms 76 head

newborn to 4 weeks 10.00-98.00perhead.
Over 100 lbs 25.00-90.00 per cwt

Lambs TotalReceipts 167 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 101 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2Few 3 107lbs 91.00Choice
Few Prime 1-2Few 3 106lbs 84.25 Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 96 lbs 85.00Choice
Few Prime 1-2Few 3 95 lbs 90.00 Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 94 lbs 90.50 Good
and Few Choice 1-2 85 lbs 83.50Good and
Few Choice 1-2 80 lbs 90.00 Feeder
Lambs 39 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 70-85 lbs 88.00 - 95.00 Medium and

Large Frame 1-2 60-70 lbs 86.50Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 50-60 lbs 79.00
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 27 Head Ewes
Choice 2-4 15.00 Utility and Good 1-3
17.00 - 20.00 Cull and Low Utility 1-2
17.00 - 38.00

Slaughter Hogs 8 Head Banows and
Gilts US 1-3 200-250 lbs 2430 US 2-4
250-300 lbs 2930

Richmond, VA
Wed Jun 2, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auction by

Areas: Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Abingdon Livestock
Exchange and Wytheville Virginia for the
week of May 24-29. 1999

Feeder Cattle 505 Head

Slaughter Cattle 118 Head

The Building you want.

The Lease you need.

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:
• Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are

income tax deductible over the term of the lease compared to
20-year depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation
of commercial buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

Low upfront costs: As little as one monthly lease payment.

Flexible lease term: Building lease terms from five to fifteen years

Customized payment schedules: Lease payment schedules are
specially designed to match your cash flow.

First: Talk with a qualified builderto determineyour needs andbuilding cost.
Then: Call your Telmark representative for your financing.
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Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-30079.00 - 85.00 68.00 - 82.00 72.00
- 83.00 Few 65.00 62.00 300-400
75.00 - 85.00 60.00 - 78.00 70.00 - 80.00
400-500 80.00 - 86.00 58.00 - 75.0067.00
- 78.00 500-600 73.00 - 92.00 54.00 -

72.0058.00 - 76.00600-700 65.00- 69.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
60.00 - 68.00 300-500 55.00 - 64.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 65.00 - 82.00 60.00 - 68.00
72.00 - 81.00 Few 60.00 - 69.00
300-400 60.00- 79.00 58.00 - 72.00 70.00
- 78.00 Few 58.00 - 66.00
400-500 65.00- 80.00 54.00 - 68.00 65.00
- 76.00 Few 55.00500-600 69.50
- 79.50 52.00- 60.0067.00 - 78.00 Few

53.00 600-70064.00-71 JO-

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 80.00 - 89.00 58.00 - 68.00 78.00
- 87.00 Few 62.00 - 70.00 58.00 -

68.00300-400 80.00 - 88.00 65.00- 75.00
77.00 - 85.00 Few 68.00 - 75.00 54.00
55.00 - 65.00400-500 75.00 - 86.00 56.00
- 62.0070.00- 80.00Few 64.0-72.00
- 53.00 - 63.00 500-600 73J0 - 81.00
52.00 - 60.00 52.00 - 60.00 Few 62.00 -

70.00 600-700 66.00 - 73.00

Slaughter Cows 101 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 35.00 - 38.50
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 37.00 - 42.00
Carmer and Low Cutter 1-2 32.00 - 36.50

Slaughter Bulls 17 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 39.00 - 50.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 44.00 - 50.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and Over 47.00 - 51.00

Baby calves returned to Arms 5 head
newborn to 4 weeks 40.00-85.00 per bead.

Lambs Total Receipts 8 Head Feeder
Lambs 7 Head Medium and large Frame
1-2 85-100 tbs 78.00

Goats 25 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies-Large 50.00 - 65.00- Medium 42.50 -

50.00 - Small 32.50 Nannies- Large 30.00

- 50.00 - Medium 25.00 - 30.00 - Small
28.00 Kids - 30.00 - 40.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Marled News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Southside
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of May 24-29, 1999

Feeder Cattle 497 Head

Richmond, VA
Wed Jim 2, 1999

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
65.00 300-500 57.00 - 64.00 500-700
56.50

Bulls Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 68.00 77.00- 8850 300-400
79.00 - 80.00 64.00 - 71.00 75.00 - 80.00
400-50077.00 • 83.00 65.00 - 72.00 68.00
- 83.00 500-600 67.00 68.00 - 77.00
600-700 52.00- 65.00 700-900 -

50.00 - 65.00
Slaughter Cattle 258 Head
Slaughter Cows 236 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 34.00
Cutter and Booing Utility 1-3 2750 - 34.75
Carmer and Low Cutter 1-2 15.00- 25.00

Slaughter Bulls 22 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 38.00 - 47.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 4450 - 4950 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 4550 - 50.75

Cows returned to farms 39 head -

Medium 1,Large 1 and Large 2,800-1250
lbs 30.00-40.75 per cwL Cows with calves
at side 20 pairs - Medium 1, Large 1 and
Large 2,850-1200 lbs with calves 180-350
lbs 380.00-490.00 per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 14 head newborn to 4
weeks 21.00-30.00 per head. Over 100 lbs
43.00-53.00 per cwL

Lambs Total Receipts 20 Head Feeder
Lambs 8 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60-70 lbs 88.00 Slaughter Ewes and

Rams 12 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 30.00 -

32.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Dec 29, 1996

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News

Direct drive 36" fan with 115-230
volt, 1/2 HP motor in wood crate
with guards and cord

M75
QUANTITY DISCOUN

Other Model
Electrical cords, hangi

thermostats and all
* Call for free c

Authorized master distributorsince 1982

jjggl

rs FOR 10 OR MORE!
Is On Special
ing hardware, shutters,
other fans on special
estimates, etc.

Northeast Agri Systems, Inc.
Flyway Business Park Delvarma Office
139 A West Airport Road 305 University Ave.

Lifltz, PA 17543 Federalsburg, MD
1-600-673-2580 1-800-753-6361
717-569-2702 410-754-9434

Store Hours: Monday-Fnday 7:30 am to 4:30 pm
24 Hour-7 Day Repair Service

Lancaster Firming, Saturday, June 5, 1999-A9

Specizal State Graded Slaughter Cow
Sale

Dublin. Virginia on December 26,1998
474 head sold

Slaughter Cows 451 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 37.75
Boning Utility 1-231.00-35.75Few 27.00
- 29.00Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 29.00-

33.25
Slaughter Bulls 23 head Yg 1-2

900-1300 lbs 33.75 - 35.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 32.00 - 41.75 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 36.50 - 48.50 jb

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martlnaburg, Pa.
May 31, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
CATTLE: 64. STEERS CHOICE

63.00- GOOD 61.00-63.00.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 62.00-65.20;

GOOD 53.00-58.00.
COWS: UTILITY A COMMERCIAL

36.00- CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 22.00-35.50.

BULLOCKS: GOOD & CHOICE
43.00-

BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1
42.00-

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS
49.00- BULLS 46.00-62,00; HEIF-
ERS 40.00-60.00.

CALVES: 97.PRIME,NO MKT. TEST;
CHOICE 72.00-79.00; GOOD
66.00- STANDARD 18.00-33.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
50.00- 100.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90-130 LBS. 80.00-180.00.

HOGS: 150, US NO. 1-2 34.50-35.50;
US NO. 1-3 32.50-33.50.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 25.00-36^0,
BOARS: 12.00-17.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 13 HEAD. US#l&3

20-50 LBS. 11.00-24.00 HD.
SHEEP: 48. CHOICE LAMBS

85.00-90.00,GOOD lAMBS 80.00-85.00,
SLAUGHTER EWES 18.00-37.00.

GOATS: 20.00-135.00 EA.

Fauquier Livestock Exchange, Inc.
Marshall, Virginia

(540) 364-1566
Under New Management

Farmer Owned & Farmer Operated
Graded Feeder Cattle Sales

Tuesday ....June 8 7:00 P.M. .. . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday ....July 13 7:00 P.M. .. . Calf & Yearling

REGULAR SALES EVERY TUESDAY 1:30 PM
“Quality Feeder Cattle Our Specialty”

ORDER BUYING AVAILABLE

merican €Coolam Fans
Northeast Agri Systems
'f PA Federalsburg, MD

-673-2580 1-800-735-6361

Belt driven 48' fan with 230 volt,
I HP energy efficient motor, in
wood crate with guards*355


